SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8720/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2020 in LPA No. 148/2020 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158008/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 22535/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) WITH

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No. 158005/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 4047/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No. 158017/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021 (XII-A)

(IA No. 158012/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreye Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Md Zaryab Jamal Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)